Ottawa Kennel Club
Fri, May 26, 2017 to Sun, May 28, 2017

Richmond Agricultural Fairgrounds
6107 Perth St.
Richmond, Ontario
KOA 2T0

ONSITE CAMPING AND ELECTRIC DAY USE

Camping will only be permitted after 2:00 PM on Thursday,May 25th
Any campers arriving earlier will be asked to wait outside of the gates (at roadside).

Camping - Rate: $90.00 for the weekend (Thursday to Sunday) if paid in advance with entry, $100.00 if paid at show.
Access to water, electricity, and dumping station included.

NEW - There will be a fee for power of $25.00 for the weekend (pre-paid) or
$15.00 per day for anyone using the plug-in power other than the campers.

The Ottawa Kennel Club appreciates your help in supporting Safepet Ottawa, Ronald MacDonald House and the Food bank.

After the flooding here, we hope to help our community in their greater need thru donations.
You can help with:  -non perishable food items for the food bank
- toiletries, diapers, laundry soap for families staying at Ronald MacDonald House
- gently used animal supplies from bowls to crates (for pocket pets to large animals)
for Safepet Ottawa foster program for families in first stage shelters.

Please see the last page for Special Weekend Events
at the OKC Shows and Trials



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, May 26, 2017 — Show #1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Stephen Andrews
8:00 AM
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
7 Retriever (Flat) 1-4-1-1
8 Retriever (Golden) 4-3-1-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 2-1-1-0
1 Barbet 0-1-0-0
9:00 AM
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-0-0
3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-1-0
5 Setter (Irish) 0-2-2-1
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer)  0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-1-0
2 Spinone ltaliano 2-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1
50 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Stephen Andrews

10:30 AM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-0-0-0
7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-5-0-0
3 Scaottish Terrier 1-1-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.  1-0-0-0

18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Laurie Lee Campbell

8:00 AM

2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-1
2 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-1-1
3 Japanese Chin 1-2-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Pug 0-1-0-1
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Peter Laventhall-Wolfish

8:45 AM
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-0-0
2 Great Dane 1-0-1-0
Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Peter Laventhall-Wolfish
9:15 AM
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
7 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Judith Shurb

9:45 AM

2 Afghan Hound 0-0-2-0
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
6 Beagle 2-2-2-0
4  Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 2-0-0-0
2 Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
6 Irish Wolfhound 2-3-0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
4  Whippet 1-2-1-0
33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Susan Norris-Jones

8:00 AM

2 Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-0
3 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-1
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 Briard 0-1-0-1
3 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-0-1
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
2 Swedish Vallhund 1-1-0-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 3-1-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-0-0
31 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Susan Norris-Jones

9:40 AM
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-2-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
8 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW #1
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #1
STEPHEN ANDREWS

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
50 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
33 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
18 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
11 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
7 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
31 Dogs

Total
168 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 26, 2017 — Show #2
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Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Stephen Andrews

1:00 PM
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
1 Exhibition Only
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Berger Picard
Border Collie
Briard
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

30 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-0-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-1

1-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
4-1-0-1
2-0-0-0
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Ring 2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Judith Shurb

12:30 PM
Barbet
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (CB)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)

1:30 PM
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)
Setter (Irish R & W)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (English Springer)
Spaniel (Field)
Spinone lItaliano
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Vizsla (Wire-Haired)
Weimaraner

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-4-1-1
4-3-1-0
2-1-1-0

1-5-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-3-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1

52 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Judith Shurb

3:00 PM

2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-0-0-0
7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-5-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.  1-0-0-0
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Judith Shurb

4:00 PM

1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-0-0
2 Great Dane 1-0-1-0
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-2-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-2-0-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Susan Norris-Jones

12:30 PM

2  Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-1
2 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-1-1
3 Japanese Chin 1-2-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
2 Pug 0-1-0-1
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Susan Norris-Jones

1:15 PM
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
2 Bulldog 0-1-0-1
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
7 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Susan Norris-Jones

1:45 PM
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-2-0
1 Baseniji 0-0-1-0
5 Beagle 2-1-2-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 2-0-0-0
2 Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
6 Irish Wolfhound 2-3-0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

4 Whippet 1-2-1-0
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW #2
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #2
SUSAN NORRIS-JONES

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
52 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
32 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
11 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
7 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
30 Dogs

Total
167 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 27, 2017

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sharon Derrick

1:00 PM
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Eurasier 0-1-0-0
3 Great Dane 2-0-1-0
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-2-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
0 Samoyed 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-2-0-0

24 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Judy McVeigh

9:00 AM
2 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
6 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-3
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 Briard 0-1-0-1
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
4 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-1-1
10:00 AM
6 German Shepherd Dog 1-4-0-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Swedish Vallhund 2-1-0-0
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 4-1-0-1
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
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41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Judy McVeigh

11:15 AM

2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
2 Border Terrier 0-0-1-1
5 Cairn Terrier 1-1-1-2
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-0-0-0
8 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-5-0-1
2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.  1-0-0-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Terill S. Udenberg

1:00 PM

3 Afghan Hound 0-0-2-1
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
7 Beagle 3-2-2-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 2-0-0-0
2 Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
5 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-2-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
5 Whippet

2-2-1-0
1 Altered 0-1

34 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Terill S. Udenberg

2:45 PM
1 Barbet 0-1-0-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
10 Retriever (Golden) 5-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer)  1-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Spinone ltaliano 2-0-0-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2 Weimaraner 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Judith Shurb

1:00 PM
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
2 Bulldog 0-1-0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 0-2-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
0 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
0 Schipperke 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
11 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Judith Shurb

2:00 PM

2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
3 Griffon (Brussels) 1-2-0-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
3 ltalian Greyhound 1-0-1-1
3 Japanese Chin 1-2-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
4  Pug 0-3-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Veteran 0-1
0 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-0

1 Veteran 1-0

19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Leslie Grant
1:30 PM
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
11 Retriever (Flat) 2-7-1-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-4-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2:30 PM
8 Retriever (NSDT) 3-5-0-0
3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-1-0
5 Setter (Irish) 0-3-2-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, May 27, 2017

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
JUDI SHURB

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
68 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
34 Dogs, 1 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
24 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
26 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
11 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total

223 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran,

1 Altered

JUNIOR HANDLING
RING 4 — NOON
FINALS PRIOR TO BIS
FINALS JUDGE:
JUDY MCVEIGH

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sharon Derrick

9:00 AM
1 Barbet 0-1-0-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
6 Retriever (Flat) 0-4-1-1
8 Retriever (Golden) 5-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Retriever (Lab) 4-4-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
10:15 AM
6 Retriever (NSDT) 2-4-0-0
3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer)  1-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spinone ltaliano 2-0-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-1
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2 Weimaraner 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

54 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3

Group 02 (Hounds)

Veronica Mercer

10:00 AM
Afghan Hound
Baseniji
1 Baby Puppy
Beagle
Borzoi
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Finnish Spitz
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Whippet

31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-2-1
0-1-1-0
1-0

3-2-2-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-2-1-0

BRED BY EXHIBITOR SWEEPSTAKES
Andy Dickson

RING 3 - NOON
Total: 10 dogs

Group 1 - 1 Dog

Group 2 - 2 Dogs
Group 3 - 2 Dogs
Group 4 - 2 Dogs
Group 5 - 3 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 28, 2017

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Judy McVeigh
8:30 AM

1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0

1 Veteran 1-0

1 Altered 1-0
1 Eurasier 0-1-0-0
2 Great Dane 1-0-1-0
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-2-0

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0
0 Samoyed 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Judy McVeigh

10:00 AM
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Bulldog 0-1-0-1
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 0-2-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
0 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Schipperke 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

13 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Judy McVeigh

11:00 AM
1 Barbet 0-1-0-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-1-0
11 Retriever (Flat) 2-7-1-1
8 Retriever (Golden) 4-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1:00 PM
9 Retriever (Lab) 4-4-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
8 Retriever (NSDT) 4-4-0-0
3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-1-0
2:00 PM
5 Setter (Irish) 0-2-2-1
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer)  1-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spinone ltaliano 2-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2 Weimaraner 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

63 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sharon Derrick

9:00 AM
1 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

5 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-2-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Berger Picard 0-1-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 Briard 0-1-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
6 Collie (Smooth) 1-5-0-0
4 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-1-1
10:00 AM
7 German Shepherd Dog 2-4-0-1
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
2 Swedish Vallhund 2-0-0-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 4-1-0-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
42 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sharon Derrick

11:15 AM

2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1
2 Border Terrier 0-0-1-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-2
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-1
8 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-5-0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.  1-0-0-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sharon Derrick

1:15 PM
3 Afghan Hound 0-0-2-1
2 Basenji 0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Beagle 3-2-2-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
2 Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
5 Whippet 2-2-1-0

28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Terill S. Udenberg

10:30 AM

2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
4  Griffon (Brussels) 1-2-0-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
3 ltalian Greyhound 1-0-1-1
3 Japanese Chin 1-2-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
4  Pug 0-3-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Veteran 0-1
0 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-0

1 Veteran 1-0

20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
Sharon Derrick




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 28, 2017

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
63 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
21 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
13 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
42 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total

207 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 7 Veteran, 1

Altered

JUNIOR HANDLING
ZONE FINALS
RING 4 — NOON

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Terill S. Udenberg

1:00 PM

1 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-1
2 Berger Picard 0-1-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 Briard 0-1-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
4  Collie (Smooth) 1-3-0-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-1-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
3 Swedish Vallhund 2-1-0-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 3-1-0-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-1-0
34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Obedience & Rally

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 1- RING 5
SATURDAY, MAY 27, 2017
9:30 AM

DIANA MACKENZIE

3 Pre-Novice: 802, 803, 804

3 Novice A: 805, 806, 807

1 Novice C: 810

1 Nov Interm. 811

1 OpenA: 814

7 OpenB: 816, 818, 819, 820, 821,
822, 823, 824
819, 820, 821, 822

3 Utility B: 825, 826, 827

Total: 19 dogs

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 3 - RING 5
SUNDAY, MAY 28, 2017
9:30 AM

PIERRE LAMBERT

2 Utility B: 825, 826

6 OpenB: 816, 818, 819, 820, 822,
824

1 OpenA: 814

1 Nov Interm. 811

1 Novice C: 810

3 Novice A: 806, 807, 808

2 Pre-Novice: 801, 802

Total: 16 dogs

RALLY

TRIAL #1 - RING 6
SATURDAY, MAY 27, 2017

9:00 AM

PIERRE LAMBERT

4  Excellent B: 932, 934, 935, 936

2 Excellent A: 929, 930

7 Advanced B: 921, 922, 923, 925, 926,
927, 928

3 Advanced A: 918, 919, 920

2 Intermediate: 916, 917

3 Novice B: 912, 914, 915

8 Novice A: 902, 903, 904, 905, 907,
908, 909, 910

RALLY

TRIAL # 3 - RING 6
SUNDAY, MAY 28, 2017

9:00 AM

DIANA MACKENZIE

3 Excellent B: 932, 933, 935

1 Excellent A: 931

5 Advanced B: 921, 922, 923, 924, 927
927, 928

2 Advanced A: 918,919

1 Intermediate: 916

4 Novice B: 911, 912, 913, 915

3 Novice A: 902, 905, 909

TRIAL # 2- RING 5
SATURDAY, MAY 27, 2017

1:00 PM

DIANA MACKENZIE

3 Pre-Novice: 800, 802, 804

3 Novice A: 806, 807, 808

1 Novice B: 809

1 Nov.Interm. 812

3 OpenA: 813, 814, 815

5 OpenB: 817, 819, 820, 821, 822

Total: 16 dogs

TRIAL #4 - RING 5
SUNDAY, MAY 28, 2017

1:00 PM

Total: 29 dogs

Total: 19 dogs

TRIAL #2 - RING 6
SATURDAY, MAY 27, 2017

1:00 PM

PIERRE LAMBERT

Open B:
Open A:
Nov.Interm.
Novice B:
Novice A:
Pre-Novice:
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Total: 10 dogs

819, 820, 822
814

812

809

806, 807
800, 801

PIERRE LAMBERT

3 Excellent B: 934, 935, 936

2 Excellent A: 929, 930

6 Advanced B: 921, 922, 925, 926,
927, 928

1 Advanced A: 920

1 Intermediate: 917

4 Novice B: 912,913, 914, 915

6 Novice A: 900, 902, 905, 906, 908,

Total: 23 dogs

909

TRIAL #4 — RING 6
SUNDAY, MAY 28, 2017

1:00 PM

DIANA MACKENZIE

1 Excellent B: 933

4  Advanced B: 921, 922, 924, 927

3 Novice B: 911, 912, 913

5 Novice A: 901, 902, 905, 906, 909

Total: 13 dogs



SPECIAL WEEKEND EVENTS

BARBQUE

130t year Celebration BBQ after BIS Saturday
$15.00 ticket. Please register

CERTIFICATE SEMINAR
With Dr. Terill Udenberg on “Form and Function”
Saturday evening after BBQ - $30.00
Please pre-register as space is limited

Lure Coursing with Yvan Zakkaly
Friday, Saturday and Sunday
$10.00 per run.
Registration on Site.
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BARN HUNT

with Sandy Anderson
Friday and Saturday - $10.00
Registration on site




